IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF UTAH

----00000----

In re: proposed amendments to Rule 5.4. Professional Independence of a Lawyer, of the Rules of Professional Conduct of the Rules Governing the Utah State Bar.

ORDER

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that Rule 5.4A and Rule 5.4B are repealed and replaced with combined Rule 5.4. Professional Independence of the Rules OF Professional Conduct of the Rules Governing the Utah State Bar are adopted and promulgated effective August 31, 2020.

	FOR THE COURT:
9/2/2020	
Date	Matthew B. Durrant
	Chief Justice